Assignment ID: TMI128341

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legend Valve & Fitting, Inc.		10/03/2023	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Legend Valve & Fitting, LLC		
Street Address:	300 N. Opdyke Rd.		
City: Auburn Hills			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code: 48326			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76291153	DOWNSTREAM THINKING	
Serial Number:	76365053		
Serial Number:	77310824	AMBIANCE	
Serial Number:	77677737	LEGEND HYDRONICS	
Serial Number:	85710026	LEGEND PERFORMANCE CALCULATOR	
Serial Number:	85660271	QUICKTHERM	
Serial Number:	85670274	LEGENDFLEX	
Serial Number:	85660335	VERSATHERM	
Serial Number:	85660582	IT'S ALL ABOUT PERFORMANCE	
Serial Number:	85907837	INSTA-LOC II	
Serial Number:	86646935	ALWAYS A HUMAN	
Serial Number:	86613967	HYPERPURE	
Serial Number:	86773233	LEGEND VALVE	
Serial Number:	87042703	EVERYTHING YOU NEED BEHIND THE WALL	
Serial Number:	87041560	WE'VE GOT YOUR BACK	
Serial Number:	87095724	SMARTCLICK	
Serial Number:	87712032	SQUARE BUDDY	
Serial Number:	87944466	LEGENDARY	
Serial Number:	87926441	LEGENDCONNECT	

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0925

900844089

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87926480	SNAPPRAIL	
Serial Number:	87728998	AQUAPURE	
Serial Number:	87919471	LEGEND	
Serial Number:	87916457	LEGEND UNIVERSITY	
Serial Number:	88253664	AMERICAN LEGEND	
Serial Number:	88253873	STRONG FLEXIBLE PURE	
Serial Number:	88261214	LEGENDPRESS	
Serial Number:	88253774	AMERICAN LEGEND MANUFACTURING	
Serial Number:	90310429	HYPERFUSION	
Serial Number:	97745597	WE DELIVER WHAT OTHERS PROMISE	
Serial Number:	97857490	IT'S ALL ABOUT PERFORMANCE	
Serial Number:	97289206	HYPERFLEX	
Serial Number:	97818163	CUT. INSERT. CLICK.	
Serial Number:	97908386	LEGEND PLUMBING · INDUSTRIAL · COMMERCIAL · HYDRONICS	
Serial Number:	98238409	CLEARLOC	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2485933350

**Email:** tmdocketing@fishstewip.com,jgreenberg@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Greenberg

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67730-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	ALEXANDER JOHNSON
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Legend Valve - Convert to LLC#page1.tif source=Legend Valve - Convert to LLC#page2.tif source=Legend Valve - Convert to LLC#page3.tif source=Legend Valve - Convert to LLC#page4.tif source=Legend Valve - Convert to LLC#page5.tif

08 E4

Date Received OCT 02 2023	AC1 \$250 MC CEPAS 23	(FOR BUREAU USE O	NLY)	
		e on the date filed, unless a e within 90 days after received ment.	FILED  OCT 03 2023	
Name Cody A. Mott; Warner I Address	Norcross + Judd LLP	and anomal defends	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION	
150 Ottawa Avenue NV	······································		41	
City Grand Rapids	State MI	ZIP Code 49503	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	be returned to the name and addr		Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,	
If left blank,	document will be returned to the	registered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page	

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:			Entity ID:	
Legend Valve & Fitting, Inc.			800485200	
	Domestic Profit Corporation		•	
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:		
		Foreign Profit Corporation		
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
2. After Conv	ersion			
Entity Name: _egend Valve &	Fitting, LLC			
		Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation		
Entity Type		Domestic Limited Liability Company		
		Foreign Limited Liability Company		
	n cornoratio	on is a domestic corporation that has not commenced	business, has not issued any shares or	
	• .	t elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.		





3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act
Street Address:
300 N. Opdyke Rd., Auburn Hills 48326
Principal Place of Business:
300 N. Opdyke Rd., Auburn Hills 48326
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series Common Stock; 25,000 share outstanding
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote Common Stock
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if anyN/A
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
N/A
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domes	tic profit or nonprofit corporation.
•	nberships of the converting corporation into ownership ization, into cash, into other consideration that may include of a party to the conversion, or into a combination of cash and
Each share of Common Stock will be converted	into to one membership unit.
<ol> <li>(Complete only if a later effective date is desired ot 90 days after the receipt of this document by the ac</li> </ol>	her than the date of filing. The date must be no more than dministrator.)
The conversion is effective on theday of	
or member of the converting corporation.  The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the ir surviving business organization complies with that law in cor	siness organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholder internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the inverting.
Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are	<u>-</u> ,
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's name and/or assum surviving business organization:	ed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_ (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. 29th \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ September Signed this \_\_ Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.



CSCL/CD-700 (Rev. 09/21)				
	DEPARTMENT OF LICENSINATIONS, SECURITIES & CON			
Date Received	AC1 (FC	OR BUREAU USE ON	ILY)	
	This document is effective on the dal subsequent effective date within 90 date is stated in the document.		_	
Name				
Cody A. Mott; Warne Address	Norcross + Judd LLP			
i 50 Ottawa Avenue N	IW. Suite 1500			
City	State	ZIP Code		
Grand Rapids	Mi	49503	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be If left blank, do	returned to the name and address you en ocument will be returned to the registered	ter above.		
	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZAT by Domestic Limited Liabilit read information and instructions or	y Companies		
•	s of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the	•	ites the following Articles:	
RTICLE I				
he name of the limited	liability company is: Legend Valve	& Fitting, LLC		
RTICLE II				
RTICLE III				
The duration of the limit	ed liability company if other than pe	rpetual is:		
RTICLE IV				
. The name of the resi	dent agent at the registered office is	David F. Hickm	an	
	f the location of the registered office			
	Rd., Auburn Hills			48326
(Street Address)	Tra., Auburi Tims	(City)	, Michigan	(Zip Code)
. The mailing address	of the registered office if different th	an above:		
(P.O. Box or Street Ad	tiress)	(City)	, Michigan	(Zip Code)
Y	desired additional provision authorize			
ne business of the	Company will be managed by	or under the au	ithority of one or more	managers.
	dithis 20231 day of	September	2023	
Signe By	d his 2023 day of		,	<del>-</del>
•	(Signat	ure(s) of Organizer(s))		

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s))

**RECORDED: 03/28/2024**